0%

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10

9 9 21-1008041-01 456321 1655 - 1 - - Ocb 3aCJIOHKU MTOIOTPEeBa CMECU Mixture heating damper axle
10 4146.1008049 4563211792 - 1 - - CeKTop 3aCJIOHKM TTOIOTPEeBa CMECH Mixture heating damper sector
11 250533-T1 456141 6809 - 1 - - Taiika M6x0,75 Nut M6x0.75
12 451-1008143 456321 1266 - 1 - - [11aii6a 7 ceKTopa 3aCJIOHKHM MTOIOTPEBa CMECH Mixture heating damper sector washer 7
13 21-1008040-01 456321 1654 - 1 - - Ocb 3aCJIOHKM MOAOTpeBa CMeCH B cOope Mixture heating damper axle in assy
14 451M-1008144 456321 1668 - 1 - - I mmieka M6x11 Stud M6x11
15 24-1008025-01 456312 0288 - 1 - - KosnekTop BBIMyCKHOM Exhaust header
16  41707.1008025+* - 1 - - KouiekTop BBIITyCKHOI Exhaust header

9,10 17 250511-T18 459553 9056 13 4 - 13 Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1

18 250511-T129+* 459553 1056 13 4 - 13 Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1

9 19 3151-1203300* 4543211220 - 3 - - Inunbka M10x28 Stud M10x28

9,10 20 417.1008030 3 3 - 3 Inunbka M10x41 kperieHust npueMHbIX TpyO raymmtenss — Muffler inlet pipe stud M10x41

21 292782-11 459952 4206 7 7 - 7  Taiika M10x1 cnieumanbHast Special nut M10x1
22 451M-3701060 3 3 - 3 IMaii6a 10,5 Washer 10.5
23 293309-I18 459952 6323 4 4 - 4 [lai16a 10,5 cieunanbHast Special washer 10.5
24 293309-1129+* 459952 6323 4 4 - 4 [lai16a 10,5 cieunanbHast Special washer 10.5
25 421.1008200 2 2 - 2 nunabka M10x1x75 criennanabHas Special stud M10x1x75
26  24-1008080-I 4563120303 1 1 - 1 ITpoknanka ra3omnpoBoma Manifold gasket
27 291797 459952 3196 5 5 - 5 HInuneka M10x1x30 Stud M10x1x30

10 28  420.1008018-10 1 - - 1 IIpokrnanka peccuBepa Receiver gasket
29 252135-112 459816 6046 11 - - 11  lait6a 8T npykuHHAsK Spring washer 8T
30  420.1008010-10 1 - - 1 TazonpoBox B coope Manifold in assy
31  42007.1008010-10%* 1 - - 1 TazonpoBon B coope Manifold in assy
32 420.1008015-10 1 - - 1 Tpyba BryckHast Inlet pipe
33 414.1002121 4563211773 2 - - 2 HInuibka M8x1x57 Stud M8x1x57
34 417.1002122 45 6321 2082 1 - - 1 HInuibka M8x1x32 crieumanbHast Special stud M8x1x32
35  417.1008025-11 1 - - 1 KosnexTop BblmyckHOM Exhaust header
36 41707.1008025-11** 1 - - 1 KoJsutekTop BbITYyCKHOM Exhaust header
37 420.1108412-10 1 - - 1 KpoHiuTeiiH Tpoca akcesnepaTopa Accelerator cable bracket
38 252154-112 45 9816 6005 2 - - 2 Ilaii6a 6J1 mpyXuHHAast Spring washer 6J1
39 617212-04 2 - - 2 Bunr M6x14 Screw M6x14
40  452-3552035 453111 5098 1 - - 1 Tyuep 3abopa Bakyyma Vacuum intake union
41 451-1009138-01 456321 1639 2 - - 2 Illaii6a Washer
42 420.1008022-10 1 - 1 KpoHiuTeitH pecuBepa Receiver bracket
43 420.1107015 1 - - 1 IIpoknanka gpoccens Throttle gasket
44 451M-1009074 45 6321 1453 2 - - 2 HInuibka M8x1x15 Stud M8x1x15
45  201452-T129 459346 1518 1 - - 1 Boar M8x12 Bolt M8x12
46  420.1106040 1 - - 1 [IInaHr mogBoma pa3peKeHus K peryasiTopy 1aBaeHMsI Vacuum hose to fuel pressure valve

TOILIMBaA



%

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

417.1008010-20]
41707.1008010 |
417.1008024

417.1008015

296563
G

291750
24-1008019

24-1008038
21-1008041-01

4146.1008049

451-1008143

21-1008040-01

451M-1008144

3151-1203300
417.1008030
292782-M

24-1008025-01
41707.1008025

451M-3701060 ——
293300-M8 }7
2933001129

421.1008200

24-1008080-I

250511-M8

250511-M29 27 291797

\
3 B

Puc. 9. 'azonpoBoabl BrycKHOM U BbinyckHoit (1008)/1
Fig. 9. Exhaust and inlet manifolds (1008)/1



N
[\

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
10 47  417.1213329 2 - - 2 3aXuM 1UIAHTa PEryJsiTopa AaBJIeHUs TOIIMBA Fuel pressure valve hose clamp
48  4178.1008031 1 - - 1 IITyuep npsimoii 1/8" moaBonaa pa3pskKeHUsT Vacuum inlet straight union 1/8"
49  20-32/9 C6 W1 5 - - 5 XOMyT YepBSIYHBII Worm clamp
50  420.1014078 1 - - 1 [II1aHr COeMMHUTENBHBII OT PEryJasaTopa X0JIO0CTOro Xona Connection hose from idle-run regulator
51 420.1014076 1 - - 1 LInaHr coemMHUTENbHbII Connection hose
52 420.1008019 1 - - 1 Brynka pecusepa Receiver bush
53 420.1008016-10 1 - - 1 PecuBep BycKHOI TpyObI Inlet pipe receiver
54 420.1107932 1 - - 1 Brysnka MydTbl coeMHUTETBHOI Coupling bush
55 60-80/9 Co6W1 2 - - 2 XOMYT YepBSUHbBII Worm clamp
56 420.1107931 1 - - 1 Mydra coenuHuTENbHAS APOCCETBLHOTO YCTPOIiCTBA Throttle device coupling
57  4201.1107010 1 - - 1 JpoccenbHOE YCTPOICTBO C AATYMKOM Throttle device with transmitter
* - Jlnsg komiuiektauyu asurateneit 42007.1000400, 42107.1000400-10, 42107.1000400-30 1 42137.1000400
To equip the engines 42007.1000400, 42107.1000400-10, 42107.1000400-30 and 42137.1000400
Ioarpynna 1009. Kaprep macasanbiii
Subgroup 1009. Oil Sump
11 1 420.1009010 1 1 - 1 Kaprep MacnsiHblii B cOope Oil sump in assy
2 414.1009050-01 45 6321 1557 1 | - 1 Ykazarenb ypoBHS Maclia B coope Oil level gauge in assy
3 414.1009050-02** 45 6321 1666 1 1 - 1 Vkasarenb ypoBHs Maciia B cOope Oil level gauge in assy
4 414.1009051-01 456321 1563 1 1 - 1 VkasareJib ypOBHS Maciia Oil level gauge
S 414.1009051-02** 45 6321 1667 1 1 - 1 VYkaszaresib ypoBHS Maciia Oil level gauge
6  451M-1009074 456321 1453 18 18 - 18  Inuabka M8x1x15 Stud M8x1x15
7 417.1009070-02 456321 2031 1 1 - 1 [Tpokianka MacasTHOTO KapTepa mpaBast Oil sump r.h. gasket
8 417.1009073 1 1 - 1 IMpoknanka MacIsTHOTO KapTepa 3aIHsIst Oil sump rear gasket
9 740-1009055 456623 0238 1 1 - 1 YIUTOTHUTEb yKa3aTest Gauge seal
10 417.1009071-02 456321 2032 1 1 - 1 Ipoknanka MacIsTHOTO KapTepa JieBast Oil sump 1.h. gasket
11 250511-I18 459553 9056 18 18 - 18  Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
12 250511-T129+* 459553 1056 18 18 - 18  Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
13 451-1009138 456321 1234 14 14 - 14  Iaii6a 8,5 cnermanbHast Special washer 8.5
14 417.1009138-10 4 4 - 4 [Ilai16a (ycTaHaBmMBaeTCs 1O KpasiM KapTepa) Washer (mounted on oil sump edges)
15 24-1009031 456312 1356 1 1 - 1 IIpoknanka Gasket
16  296494-T18 459981 1036 1 1 - 1 [Mpobka M18x1,5 cieunansHas Special plug M18x1.5
17 417.1009072 - 1 1 - 1 [Mpoxknanka MaciastHOTO KapTepa MepeaHsIst Oil sump front gasket
* - Jlng komiuiektauyu asurareneit 42007.1000400, 42107.1000400-10, 42107.1000400-30 1 42137.1000400
To equip the engines 42007.1000400, 42107.1000400-10, 42107.1000400-30 and 42137.1000400
oarpymna 1010 n 1011. MacionpueMHAK B MACJISHbIAH HACOC
Subgroup 1010 and 1011. Oil Intake and Oil Pump
12 1 451M-1011009-02 45 6321 1443 1 1 - 1 Hacoc macnsiHblit ¢ MacIonpueMHUKOM B cOope Oil pump with oil intake in assy



5%

28

17
118
29
6
420.1106040
417.1213329
4178.1008031 :
451 M-1009074 30
31
6

20-32/9C6W1
420.101 4078—a
420.1014076

20-32/9C6W1

420.1008019
420.1008016-10
414.1002121

ez e »

S L 39

) s

291750 20

451-1009138-01
252135-M2

17 250511-MN8

18 250511-M29

42 420.1008022-10

43 420.1107015
44 451M-1009074 A

-
201452-n29£ 1¢
[

29 252135-M2—a

41 451-1009138-01 23 293300-M8

293309-1M29
25 421.1008200

's
21 292782-I‘I
22 451M-3701060

26 24-1008080-I
27 291797

Puc. 10. I'azonpoBonsl BryckHoii U BbimycKHoM (1008)/2
Fig. 10. Exhaust and inlet manifolds (1008)/2

420.1008018-10
250511-N8
250511-N29
252135-N2

291750

420.1008010-10
42007.1008010-10

420.1008015-10

291750

414.1002121

417.1002122 L

24-1008019

417.1008025-11
41707.1008025-11
250511-N8

250511-N29

420.1108412-10
252154-N2
617212-04
452-3552035

417.1008030




147

10
11

n2

13

114

15

16

17

Puc. 11. Kaprep macnsHslii (1009)
Fig. 11. Oil sump (1009)

420.1009010

414.1009050-01
414.1009050-02
414.1009051-01
414.1009051-02

451M-1009074

417.1009070-02

417.1009073

740-1009055

417.1009071-02

250511-N8
250511-N29

451-1009138
417.1009138-10

24-1009031

296494-N38

417.1009072





